1N4614
THRU
1N4125
500mW Silicon
Zener Diodes
Features
• Zener Voltage Range = 1.8V to 47V
• Double Slug Type Construction

Maximum
IR@VR ZZT
1. TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION (VZ)
The type numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.
2. ZENER VOLTAGE (VZ) MEASUREMENT  Nominal zener voltage is measured with the device junction in the thermal equilibrium
at the lead temperature (TL) at 30°C ±1°C and 3/8” lead length..
3. MAXIMUM ZENER CURRENT RATINGS (IZM)
.
.
This data was calculated using nominal voltages. The maximum handing current
capability on a worst case basis  is limited by the  actual zener voltage at the  opertation piont and the  power derating  curve.
4.Reverse Leakage Current(IR) reverse  leakage current  are  guaranteed and measured   at  VR  shown on the table .
5. Zener  Impedance(ZZT)  Derivation   The  Zener  impedance  is  derived  from  the  60 cycle  ac voltage.which  results when an Ac
current having  an rms  value  to 10% of the  DC zener  current   (IZT) is superimposed  on IZT.
11
Revision: B  2012/01/01
NOTES:
@IZT
w w w.m c c sem i .c om
2 of 5
MCC1N4614 thru 1N4125
TM
Micro Commercial Components
+12
+10
+8
+6
+4
+2
0
-2
-4
8 9
VZ , ZENER VOLTAGE (VOLTS)
Figure 1. Range for Units to 12 Volts
VZ @ IZT
(NOTE  2)
RANGE
2 6
+6
+4
+2
0
-2
-4
3 4
VZ , ZENER VOL TAGE (VOLTS)
Figure 2. Effect of Zener Current
NOTE: BELOW 3 VOLTS AND ABOVE 8 VOL TS
NOTE: CHANGES IN ZENER CURRENT DO NOT
NOTE: AFFECT TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENTS
1mA
0.01mA
VZ @ IZ
TA= 25 °C
1000
C